TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silver Point Finance, LLC		104/27/2010 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Wire Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	12 Masonic Avenue	
City:	Camden	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13316	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Omega Wire, Inc.
Street Address:	12 Masonic Avenue
City:	Camden
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13316
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	IWG High Performance Conductors, Inc.	
Street Address:	12 Masonic Avenue	
City:	Camden	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13316	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2531113	INTERNATIONAL WIRE
Registration Number:	2521529	INTERNATIONAL WIRE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0331

Registration Number:	2487743	[IW
Registration Number:	2123578	cw co
Registration Number:	2122852	CAMDEN
Registration Number:	2031992	PREBOND
Registration Number:	2008745	CC-78
Registration Number:	2069514	CT-37
Registration Number:	0802972	TENSILE-FLEX
Registration Number:	1351448	CS 95
Registration Number:	1046252	MIRABRITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)239-3600 Phone: 832.239.3786

Email: aeraimer@jonesday.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Anna E. Raimer
Address Line 1: 717 Texas, Suite 3300

Address Line 2: Jones Day

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	953878610001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna E. Raimer	
Signature:	/Anna Raimer/	
Date:	11/07/2011	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0332

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS

This Release of Trademark Security Agreements (this "Release") is made as of April 27, 2010 (the "Effective Date"), by Silver Point Finance, LLC, as agent for the lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of International Wire Group, Inc. ("International Wire"), Omega Wire, Inc. fka Camden Wire Co., Inc. ("Omega"), and IWG High Performance Conductors, Inc. ("HPC," and collectively with International Wire and Omega, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated October 20, 2004, between International Wire and the Agent, the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated October 20, 2004, between Omega and the Agent, and the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated March 31, 2006, between HPC and the Agent (collectively the "Trademark Security Agreements"), the Grantors granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of their right, title, and interest in and to certain collateral including the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, along with the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 27, 2006, on Reel/Frame 3254/0350 and 3254/375, and on June 14, 2006, on Reel/Frame 3326/0968; and

WHEREAS, the Agent therefore desires to release terminate, discharge, and convey its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and grant all of its right, title, and interest in the Trademark Collateral to Grantors;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreements and releases, terminates, discharges, reassigns, and conveys to Grantors any and all security interests in, and any other right, title, or interest of any kind or nature in, to, or under the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto.
- 2. The Agent hereby authorizes and acknowledges the termination of the Trademark Security Agreements. At Grantors' expense, the Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to affect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby and terminate the Trademark Security Agreements.
- 3. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without reference to its choice of law rules that would result in the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

HUI-145721v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0333

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC, in its

capacity as Agent

By:

Name: Title:

Michael A. Gatto

HS

Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
International Wire	2,531,113	INTERNATIONAL WIRE
Group, Inc.		
International Wire	2,521,529	INTERNATIONAL WIRE
Group, Inc.		
International Wire	2,487,743	IW (and design)
Group, Inc.		
Omega Wire, Inc.	2,123,578	CW CO (and design)
Omega Wire, Inc.	2,122,852	CAMDEN
Omega Wire, Inc.	2,031,992	PREBOND
IWG High	2,008,745	CC-78
Performance		
Conductors, Inc.		
IWG High	2,069,514	CT-37
Performance		
Conductors, Inc.		
IWG High	802,972	TENSILE FLEX
Performance		
Conductors, Inc.		
IWG High	1,351,448	CS 95
Performance		
Conductors, Inc.		
IWG High	1,046,252	MIRABRITE
Performance		
Conductors, Inc.		

HUI-145721v1

RECORDED: 11/07/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0335